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2. Chief justice, seven thousand five hundred dollars; associate
justices, seven thousand dollars each; supreme court commission-
ers, seven thousand dollars each; clerk of supreme court, forty-five
hundred dollars; deputy clerk, twenty-five hundred dollars; one
assistant clerk and one stenographer, twelve hundred dollars each;
supreme court reporter, three thousand dollars; reporter's steno-
grapher, fifteen hundred dollars; marshal, one thousand dollars;
janitor, one thousand dollars; each stenographer such sum as shall
be fixed by the justice or court commissioner appointing them, not
exceeding twelve hundred dollars.

Sec. 2. State librarian and assistants.—That subdivision 8
of section 1 of chapter 400, Laws 1913, be amended so as to read
as follows:

8. State librarian, three thousand dollars; assistant librarian,
eighteen hundred dollars; second assistant librarian, fifteen hundred
dollars; librarian's stenographer, twelve hundred dollars.

Sec. 3. Salaries of district court judges.—That a new sub-
division be added to section 1 of chapter 400, Laws 1913, which
subdivision shall be numbered 22 and shall read as follows:

22. Judges of the district court, forty-eight hundred dollars
each from the state and fifteen hundred dollars additional, payable
monthly from each county in their respective districts having a
population of seventy-five thousand or more.

Sec. 4. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are
hereby repealed.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved September 20, 1919.

CHAPTER 31—S. F. No. 137.

An act fixing the salary of the assistant state librarian.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of assistant state librarian.—The salary of
the assistant state librarian is hereby fixed at twenty-one hundred
dollars annually, payable in semi-monthly installments.

Sec. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are here-
by repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after October lt 1919.

Approved September 22, 1919.


